
2026 CSGA Events Schedule 

Monday 4 May – The Club at Ravenna - Littleton 
Website link: www.ravennagolf.com 

Monday 18 May – Common Ground GC – Denver 
Website link: www.commongroundgc.com 

Tuesday 26 May – Broadmoor West – Colorado Springs 
Website link: www.broadmoor.com/activities/golf 

Monday 8 June – Boulder CC - Boulder 
Website link: www.bouldercc.org 

Monday 22 June – Hiwan GC - Evergreen 
Website link: www.hiwan.com 

Tuesday 7 July – The Golf Club at Bear Dance – Larkspur 
Website link: www.beardancegolf.com 

Friday 17 July – Eisenhower GC (Blue Course) – Colorado Springs 
Website link: www.usafasupport.com/eisenhower-golf-club 

Tuesday 28 July – Keystone River GC – Keystone 
Website link: www.keystoneresort.com/explore-the-resort/activities-and-events/golf/river-course.aspx 

Monday 3 August – Cherry Creek CC - Denver 
Website link: www.cherrycreekcountryclub.com 

Monday 17 August – Flying Horse GC (Weiskopf Course) – Colorado Springs 
Website link: www.flyinghorseresort.com 

Monday 31 August – Greeley CC – Greeley 
Website link: www.greeleycc.org 

Tuesday 15 September – Green Valley Ranch – Denver 
Website link: www.gvrgolf.com 

Monday 12 October – Denver CC – Denver 
Website link: www.denvercc.net  

http://www.greeleycc.org/
http://www.gvrgolf.com/
http://www.denvercc.net/

